
MSHSL Section 2AA Girls 
Gale Woods Farm    Oct. 13, 2020    Sunny, windy, 50s 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  WAVE  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Waconia                  48     5   2    4    6   13   23   33       19:49.1  1:44.6 
  2 Chanhassen               74     5   1    7    9   28   29   32   34  20:10.7  2:36.6 
  3 Marshall                 85     5  10   11   15   19   30   39   52  20:31.6  1:18.6 
  4 Mankato East            108     5  12   14   16   31   35   63   69  20:47.9  1:29.4 
  5 Shakopee                184     4  20   21   26   57   60   64   68  21:28.7  1:50.1 
  6 Delano                  200     4   5    8   41   56   90   96   99  21:31.0  4:02.3 
  7 Mankato West            226     4  17   22   54   59   74   79   88  21:47.7  2:15.2 
  8 Mound Westonka          236     2  18   37   53   55   73   95       21:59.0  2:12.5 
  9 Jordan                  238     4  25   38   46   47   82   84  112  22:06.2  2:17.3 
 10 Dassel-Cokato           254     3  36   42   44   62   70  106  114  22:13.1  0:58.4 
 11 Orono                   263     1  27   40   58   61   77   81  107  22:12.9  1:49.9 
 12 New Prague              303     3  24   50   65   78   86   97  105  22:28.5  2:32.0 
 13 Chaska                  331     3  51   66   67   71   76   87   91  22:38.9  0:32.2 
 14 Buffalo                 345     2  45   48   75   85   92   94   98  22:53.8  1:36.8 
 15 Hutchinson              362     2   3   49  100  102  108  113  115  23:05.6  6:16.1 
 16 St Peter                413     1  43   72   83  104  111  116       23:43.2  3:33.6 
 17 Worthington             466     1  80   89   93  101  103  109  110  23:58.8  1:29.5 
 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Waconia 
    2  Adorisa Kaeding, 11      19:05.0   
    4  Amelia Herold, 9         19:16.8   
    6  Madeline Lage, 9         19:38.1   
   13  Aubrey Mair, 12          20:16.0   
   23  Kate Ulrich, 12          20:49.6   
   33  Maya Lindstrom, 11       21:30.8   
Total Time = 1:39:05.5     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Chanhassen 
    1  Isabella Roemer, 11      18:39.0   
    7  Marissa Long, 9          19:46.5   
    9  Meghan Pierson, 12       20:03.4   
   28  Gabrielle Bjugan, 9      21:08.8   
   29  Madeline Hauck, 11       21:15.6   
   32  Jennifer Pierson, 9      21:28.3   
   34  Sydney Lang, 8           21:35.8   
Total Time = 1:40:53.3     Total Places = 74 
 
3. Marshall 
   10  Miracle Tucker, 10       20:04.8   
   11  Allyson Sample, 9        20:07.7   
   15  Bellamy Sukalski, 11     20:21.3   
   19  Taleigha Bigler, 7       20:40.5   
   30  Cameen McFarquar, 9      21:23.3   
   39  Anna Degroot, 8          21:49.1   
   52  Gracelyn Foster, 9       22:22.1   
Total Time = 1:42:37.6     Total Places = 85 
 
4. Mankato East 
   12  Randi Baier, 10          20:08.0   
   14  Olivia Beschorner, 10    20:19.6   
   16  Lauren Henkels, 7        20:27.7   
   31  Emmy Schulz, 10          21:26.6   
   35  Ava Matejcek, 11         21:37.4   
   63  Joanna Bristol, 12       22:34.9   
   69  Madison Wolle, 9         22:41.6   



Total Time = 1:43:59.3     Total Places = 108 
 
5. Shakopee 
   20  Jayda Becker, 12         20:40.6   
   21  Callie Peterson, 8       20:41.6   
   26  Adeline Swanson, 8       21:03.7   
   57  Mikayla Gillson, 12      22:26.9   
   60  Katelyn Buth, 12         22:30.6   
   64  Carly Gorter, 12         22:37.3   
   68  Katelyn Lindquist, 12    22:41.3   
Total Time = 1:47:23.4     Total Places = 184 
 
6. Delano 
    5  Erica Kazin, 9           19:36.8   
    8  Grace Jostock, 12        19:53.4   
   41  Hailey Ness, 10          22:00.2   
   56  Brooklyn Cooper, 11      22:25.3   
   90  Campbell Logan, 11       23:39.1   
   96  Gretchen Ness, 12        23:57.6   
   99  Lila Ford, 10            24:04.3   
Total Time = 1:47:34.8     Total Places = 200 
 
7. Mankato West 
   17  Chloe Aanenson, 9        20:32.0   
   22  Nicole Swanson, 10       20:45.8   
   54  Ryleigh Quint, 9         22:24.2   
   59  Teresa Kiewiet, 10       22:29.3   
   74  Aspen Clarksean, 12      22:47.2   
   79  Katie Swanson, 12        23:01.7   
   88  Karina Hulzebos, 10      23:33.3   
Total Time = 1:48:58.5     Total Places = 226 
 
8. Mound Westonka 
   18  Laura Sunnarborg, 10     20:34.7   
   37  Audrey Kirscht, 8        21:44.8   
   53  Brooke Garlock, 8        22:23.0   
   55  Gabby Callahan, 8        22:25.0   
   73  Allison Soule, 11        22:47.2   
   95  Jenna Brustad, 12        23:52.2   
Total Time = 1:49:54.7     Total Places = 236 
 
9. Jordan 
   25  Basia Babcock, 10        21:01.9   
   38  Sophie Keiser, 8         21:48.3   
   46  Sarah Young, 7           22:10.8   
   47  Lily Hyer, 9             22:10.8   
   82  Olivia Fynboh, 7         23:19.2   
   84  Abby Vizenor, 12         23:26.8   
  112  Mackenzie Williams, 11   25:50.6   
Total Time = 1:50:31.0     Total Places = 238 
 
10. Dassel-Cokato 
   36  Kate Jenkins, 10         21:43.9   
   42  Lydia Niemela, 12        22:01.7   
   44  Carlie Tormanen, 12      22:04.5   
   62  Brooke Tulkki, 12        22:33.0   
   70  Lily Kramer, 11          22:42.3   
  106  Kaisa Harmala, 2         25:00.6   
  114  Payton Amundson, 12      26:20.3   
Total Time = 1:51:05.4     Total Places = 254 
 
11. Orono 
   27  Sindri Bonner, 9         21:07.5   
   40  Abygail Denneson, 11     21:59.5   
   58  Eliza Mc Kown, 11        22:28.1   



   61  Megan Kauch, 11          22:31.6   
   77  Riviera Wock, 11         22:57.4   
   81  Alivia Uselding, 7       23:16.8   
  107  Lily Montgomery, 9       25:24.6   
Total Time = 1:51:04.1     Total Places = 263 
 
12. New Prague 
   24  Nora Rosemeier, 11       20:58.9   
   50  Faith Boyer, 11          22:15.9   
   65  Sophie Baker, 9          22:38.6   
   78  Rachel Brandt, 10        22:58.0   
   86  Abbey Carlson, 11        23:30.9   
   97  Cally Cheever, 12        23:59.4   
  105  Libby Midtvedt, 12       24:50.5   
Total Time = 1:52:22.3     Total Places = 303 
 
13. Chaska 
   51  Ella Long, 11            22:20.0   
   66  Adonai Yidnekachew, 8    22:38.7   
   67  Katelyn Farm, 8          22:40.1   
   71  Sidney Fuhr, 8           22:43.5   
   76  Liliana Patrick, 7       22:52.1   
   87  Noella Ross, 7           23:31.7   
   91  Kayleen Cho, 8           23:45.0   
Total Time = 1:53:14.4     Total Places = 331 
 
14. Buffalo 
   45  Sydney Benzer, 12        22:10.6   
   48  Maija Hipp, 10           22:13.4   
   75  Brooklyn Hart, 9         22:47.6   
   85  Emily Strommen, 11       23:30.0   
   92  Sophia Ryhorchuk, 10     23:47.3   
   94  Kasey Hart, 9            23:49.3   
   98  Payton Tweten, 11        24:01.8   
Total Time = 1:54:28.9     Total Places = 345 
 
15. Hutchinson 
    3  Isabelle Schmitz, 9      19:09.5   
   49  Morgan Dean, 11          22:13.5   
  100  Maddy Steintl, 10        24:05.1   
  102  Maddison Wester, 8       24:34.4   
  108  Ava Bjorngjeld, 9        25:25.5   
  113  Corina Powell, 11        26:18.7   
  115  Kylie Luedtke, 9         26:30.7   
Total Time = 1:55:28.0     Total Places = 362 
 
16. St Peter 
   43  Hadley Stuehrenberg, 10  22:03.1   
   72  Breeley Ruble, 12        22:43.7   
   83  Robin Hibscher, 7        23:22.2   
  104  Maya Winsell, 8          24:50.0   
  111  Hailey Looft, 10         25:36.7   
  116  Emma Johnson, 12         27:59.0   
Total Time = 1:58:35.7     Total Places = 413 
 
17. Worthington 
   80  Madison Schaefer, 12     23:16.7   
   89  Maranda Thier, 12        23:36.9   
   93  Nicole Wede, 10          23:48.6   
  101  Jenna Hoffman, 11        24:25.6   
  103  Kenadie Thiner, 8        24:46.1   
  109  Marisa Their, 9          25:28.8   
  110  Nedoh Gyi, 12            25:33.9   
Total Time = 1:59:53.9     Total Places = 466 
 



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Isabella Roemer, 11      18:39.0    Chanhassen            
    2     2  Adorisa Kaeding, 11      19:05.0    Waconia               
    3     3  Isabelle Schmitz, 9      19:09.5    Hutchinson            
    4     4  Amelia Herold, 9         19:16.8    Waconia               
    5     5  Erica Kazin, 9           19:36.8    Delano                
    6     6  Madeline Lage, 9         19:38.1    Waconia               
    7     7  Marissa Long, 9          19:46.5    Chanhassen            
    8     8  Grace Jostock, 12        19:53.4    Delano                
    9     9  Meghan Pierson, 12       20:03.4    Chanhassen            
   10    10  Miracle Tucker, 10       20:04.8    Marshall              
   11    11  Allyson Sample, 9        20:07.7    Marshall              
   12    12  Randi Baier, 10          20:08.0    Mankato East          
   13    13  Aubrey Mair, 12          20:16.0    Waconia               
   14    14  Olivia Beschorner, 10    20:19.6    Mankato East          
   15    15  Bellamy Sukalski, 11     20:21.3    Marshall              
   16    16  Lauren Henkels, 7        20:27.7    Mankato East          
   17    17  Chloe Aanenson, 9        20:32.0    Mankato West          
   18    18  Laura Sunnarborg, 10     20:34.7    Mound Westonka        
   19    19  Taleigha Bigler, 7       20:40.5    Marshall              
   20    20  Jayda Becker, 12         20:40.6    Shakopee              
   21    21  Callie Peterson, 8       20:41.6    Shakopee              
   22    22  Nicole Swanson, 10       20:45.8    Mankato West          
   23    23  Kate Ulrich, 12          20:49.6    Waconia               
   24    24  Nora Rosemeier, 11       20:58.9    New Prague            
   25    25  Basia Babcock, 10        21:01.9    Jordan                
   26    26  Adeline Swanson, 8       21:03.7    Shakopee              
   27    27  Sindri Bonner, 9         21:07.5    Orono                 
   28    28  Gabrielle Bjugan, 9      21:08.8    Chanhassen            
   29    29  Madeline Hauck, 11       21:15.6    Chanhassen            
   30    30  Cameen McFarquar, 9      21:23.3    Marshall              
   31    31  Emmy Schulz, 10          21:26.6    Mankato East          
   32    32  Jennifer Pierson, 9      21:28.3    Chanhassen            
   33    33  Maya Lindstrom, 11       21:30.8    Waconia               
   34    34  Sydney Lang, 8           21:35.8    Chanhassen            
   35    35  Ava Matejcek, 11         21:37.4    Mankato East          
   36    36  Kate Jenkins, 10         21:43.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   37    37  Audrey Kirscht, 8        21:44.8    Mound Westonka        
   38    38  Sophie Keiser, 8         21:48.3    Jordan                
   39    39  Anna Degroot, 8          21:49.1    Marshall              
   40    40  Abygail Denneson, 11     21:59.5    Orono                 
   41    41  Hailey Ness, 10          22:00.2    Delano                
   42    42  Lydia Niemela, 12        22:01.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   43    43  Hadley Stuehrenberg, 10  22:03.1    St Peter              
   44    44  Carlie Tormanen, 12      22:04.5    Dassel-Cokato         
   45    45  Sydney Benzer, 12        22:10.6    Buffalo               
   46    46  Sarah Young, 7           22:10.8    Jordan                
   47    47  Lily Hyer, 9             22:10.8    Jordan                
   48    48  Maija Hipp, 10           22:13.4    Buffalo               
   49    49  Morgan Dean, 11          22:13.5    Hutchinson            
   50    50  Faith Boyer, 11          22:15.9    New Prague            
   51    51  Ella Long, 11            22:20.0    Chaska                
   52    52  Gracelyn Foster, 9       22:22.1    Marshall              
   53    53  Brooke Garlock, 8        22:23.0    Mound Westonka        
   54    54  Ryleigh Quint, 9         22:24.2    Mankato West          
   55    55  Gabby Callahan, 8        22:25.0    Mound Westonka        
   56    56  Brooklyn Cooper, 11      22:25.3    Delano                
   57    57  Mikayla Gillson, 12      22:26.9    Shakopee              
   58    58  Eliza Mc Kown, 11        22:28.1    Orono                 
   59    59  Teresa Kiewiet, 10       22:29.3    Mankato West          
   60    60  Katelyn Buth, 12         22:30.6    Shakopee              
   61    61  Megan Kauch, 11          22:31.6    Orono                 
   62    62  Brooke Tulkki, 12        22:33.0    Dassel-Cokato         



   63    63  Joanna Bristol, 12       22:34.9    Mankato East          
   64    64  Carly Gorter, 12         22:37.3    Shakopee              
   65    65  Sophie Baker, 9          22:38.6    New Prague            
   66    66  Adonai Yidnekachew, 8    22:38.7    Chaska                
   67    67  Katelyn Farm, 8          22:40.1    Chaska                
   68    68  Katelyn Lindquist, 12    22:41.3    Shakopee              
   69    69  Madison Wolle, 9         22:41.6    Mankato East          
   70    70  Lily Kramer, 11          22:42.3    Dassel-Cokato         
   71    71  Sidney Fuhr, 8           22:43.5    Chaska                
   72    72  Breeley Ruble, 12        22:43.7    St Peter              
   73    73  Allison Soule, 11        22:47.2    Mound Westonka        
   74    74  Aspen Clarksean, 12      22:47.2    Mankato West          
   75    75  Brooklyn Hart, 9         22:47.6    Buffalo               
   76    76  Liliana Patrick, 7       22:52.1    Chaska                
   77    77  Riviera Wock, 11         22:57.4    Orono                 
   78    78  Rachel Brandt, 10        22:58.0    New Prague            
   79    79  Katie Swanson, 12        23:01.7    Mankato West          
   80    80  Madison Schaefer, 12     23:16.7    Worthington           
   81    81  Alivia Uselding, 7       23:16.8    Orono                 
   82    82  Olivia Fynboh, 7         23:19.2    Jordan                
   83    83  Robin Hibscher, 7        23:22.2    St Peter              
   84    84  Abby Vizenor, 12         23:26.8    Jordan                
   85    85  Emily Strommen, 11       23:30.0    Buffalo               
   86    86  Abbey Carlson, 11        23:30.9    New Prague            
   87    87  Noella Ross, 7           23:31.7    Chaska                
   88    88  Karina Hulzebos, 10      23:33.3    Mankato West          
   89    89  Maranda Thier, 12        23:36.9    Worthington           
   90    90  Campbell Logan, 11       23:39.1    Delano                
   91    91  Kayleen Cho, 8           23:45.0    Chaska                
   92    92  Sophia Ryhorchuk, 10     23:47.3    Buffalo               
   93    93  Nicole Wede, 10          23:48.6    Worthington           
   94    94  Kasey Hart, 9            23:49.3    Buffalo               
   95    95  Jenna Brustad, 12        23:52.2    Mound Westonka        
   96    96  Gretchen Ness, 12        23:57.6    Delano                
   97    97  Cally Cheever, 12        23:59.4    New Prague            
   98    98  Payton Tweten, 11        24:01.8    Buffalo               
   99    99  Lila Ford, 10            24:04.3    Delano                
  100   100  Maddy Steintl, 10        24:05.1    Hutchinson            
  101   101  Jenna Hoffman, 11        24:25.6    Worthington           
  102   102  Maddison Wester, 8       24:34.4    Hutchinson            
  103   103  Kenadie Thiner, 8        24:46.1    Worthington           
  104   104  Maya Winsell, 8          24:50.0    St Peter              
  105   105  Libby Midtvedt, 12       24:50.5    New Prague            
  106   106  Kaisa Harmala, 2         25:00.6    Dassel-Cokato         
  107   107  Lily Montgomery, 9       25:24.6    Orono                 
  108   108  Ava Bjorngjeld, 9        25:25.5    Hutchinson            
  109   109  Marisa Their, 9          25:28.8    Worthington           
  110   110  Nedoh Gyi, 12            25:33.9    Worthington           
  111   111  Hailey Looft, 10         25:36.7    St Peter              
  112   112  Mackenzie Williams, 11   25:50.6    Jordan                
  113   113  Corina Powell, 11        26:18.7    Hutchinson            
  114   114  Payton Amundson, 12      26:20.3    Dassel-Cokato         
  115   115  Kylie Luedtke, 9         26:30.7    Hutchinson            
  116   116  Emma Johnson, 12         27:59.0    St Peter              


